

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1/2007 in &amp;

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal Civil)...../2007

CC 11106/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 08/05/2007 in CMW No. 958/1984 of The  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ONKAR NATH PANDEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DY DIR. OF CONSOLIDATION DEORIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 18/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. U.K. Shandilya, Adv.

Mr. J.P. Tripathi, Adv.

Ms. Asha Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Heard.

No merit.

Permission to file SLP is declined.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

It is, however, open to the petitioner to take such legal steps  
as advised under the law for cancellation of the compromise dated  
18/1/1984 which is alleged to have been made by fraud.( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master( Anand Singh )  
Court Master